
ATHLETICS AT R.B. CHAMBERLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
Welcome student-athletes! We offer a variety of sports at RBC and encourage all of you to
become involved. Below you will find information for each of our athletic seasons, along with
the requirements for participation. Each sport also has a web page with more info located at:
https://www.twinsburg.k12.oh.us/MiddleschoolAthletics.aspx. If you have questions, the contact
information for each sports’ head coach, as well as the Athletic Department, is listed below. We
look forward to watching you compete during your time at RBC.

FALL COACH EMAIL

CHEERLEADING Erin Pallay epallay@twinsburgcsd.org

CROSS COUNTRY Tom Nalepa tnalepa@twinsburgcsd.org

FOOTBALL David Escott descott@twinsburgcsd.org

VOLLEYBALL ( 7th grade ) Amanda Cefaratti acefaratti@twinsburgcsd.org

VOLLEYBALL ( 8th grade ) TBD TBD

WINTER COACH EMAIL

BOYS’ BASKETBALL (7th grade ) Jim Lipinski jlipinski@twinsburgcsd.org

BOYS’ BASKETBALL (8th grade ) Rob Tarlton rtarlton@twinsburgcsd.org

GIRLS’ BASKETBALL ( 7th grade ) Chris Kuzas ckuzas@twinsburgcsd.org

GIRLS’ BASKETBALL ( 8th grade ) Todd Kalkbrenner tkalkbrenner@twinsburgcsd.org

CHEERLEADING Erin Pallay epallay@twinsburgcsd.org

WRESTLING David Escott descott@twinsburgcsd.org

SPRING COACH EMAIL

BASEBALL Rob Tarlton rtarlton@twinsburgcsd.org

SOFTBALL Kelly Gaydosh kgaydosh@twinsburgcsd.org

TRACK & FIELD Julie Solis jsolis@twinsburgcsd.org

ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT STAFF EMAIL

RBC ATHLETIC DIRECTOR Dominic Schwed dschwed@twinsburgcsd.org

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR/K-12 STUDENT ACTIVITIES Brian Fantone bfantone@twinsburgcsd.org

ATHLETIC DEPT. ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Erin Benson ebenson@twinsburgcsd.org

https://www.twinsburg.k12.oh.us/MiddleschoolAthletics.aspx


WHAT IS REQUIRED TO PARTICIPATE ON A SCHOOL TEAM:
1. All student-athletes are required to have a Final Forms account in order to try out,
attend practice and/or participate on any team. You will not be able to create a new
account or update your existing account with the 2024-2025 school year sports until
June 4, 2024.

2. All student-athletes are required to have a current OHSAA sports physical on �le in
Final Forms. Sports physicals are good for 13 months from the date of the exam. The
OHSAA form can be obtained in two ways:

● If your exam is before 6/4/24, you can print the OHSAA physical form from the
following link and complete by hand:
https://ohsaaweb.blob.core.windows.net/�les/Sports-Medicine/2023-24PPE(En
glish).pdf

● If your exam is after 6/4/24, you will be able to complete the form electronically
via Final Forms and print it (OHSAA PPE Physical for Physicians) from your
account with all of your information pre-�lled.

● If your student had a recent well-check, most doctors will usually complete the
form based o� of that previous exam without you needing to schedule a new
visit. Check with your doctor’s o�ce regarding their policy.

● Once the form is completed by the doctor, you will upload it to your Final Forms
account by clicking on the �le folder icon to the right of your student's name
from the homepage of your Final Forms account.

3. Pay to participate fees and their due dates for the 2024-2025 school year will be
posted on the District’s website once approved by the Board of Education at:
https://www.twinsburg.k12.oh.us/districtforms.aspx

GO TIGERS!

https://ohsaaweb.blob.core.windows.net/files/Sports-Medicine/2023-24PPE(English).pdf
https://ohsaaweb.blob.core.windows.net/files/Sports-Medicine/2023-24PPE(English).pdf
https://www.twinsburg.k12.oh.us/districtforms.aspx

